

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7701 OF 2011

KULWANT SINGH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SARABJIT SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Neha Kedia, Adv.  
For Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants seeks leave of the Court to withdraw this appeal. Leave as prayed for is granted. This appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7701 OF 2011

KULWANT SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

:VERSUS:

SARABJIT SINGH

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the

appellants seeks leave of the Court to withdraw this  
appeal. Leave as prayed for is granted. This appeal is  
dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J  
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J  
(DIPAK MISRA)

New Delhi;  
March 22, 2012.